BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

MAR 1 2 2007

NORTH AMERICAN LIGHTING, INC. a Michigan corporation,) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board	
Petitioner,)	
v.) PCB 2007-79	
) (CAAPP Permit Appeal)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)	
PROTECTION AGENCY,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

NOTICE

To: Dorothy Gunn, Clerk

Illinois Pollution Control Board

100 West Randolph Street

Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

Jeryl Olson James Curtis Seyfarth Shaw

131 South Dearborn Street

Suite 2400

Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today sent the **APPEARANCE** of the Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully paid and deposited into the possession of the United States Postal Service to the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is herewith served upon the assigned Hearing Office and the attorney for the Petitioner.

Respectfully submitted by,

Sally Carter

Assistant Counsel

Dated: March 9, 2007

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVE!	D
----------	---

MAR 1 2 2007

NORTH AMERICAN LIGHTING, INC.) a Michigan corporation,)		STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
Petitioner,		
v. ')	PCB 7- 79 (Air – Permit Appeal)	
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL)		
PROTECTION AGENCY,		
Respondent.)	·	

APPEARANCE

The undersigned, as one of its attorneys, hereby enters her APPEARANCE on behalf of Respondent, Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,

Sally Carter

Assistant Counsel

Division of Legal Counsel

Date: March 9, 2007

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794-9276

217/782-5544

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 9th day of March 2007, I did send, by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully paid and deposited into the possession of the United States Postal Service, the following instrument entitled **APPEARANCE** to:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 West Randolph Street Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

I further hereby certify that on the 9th day of March 2007, I did send, a true and correct copy of the same foregoing instrument, by First Class Mail with postage thereon fully paid and deposited into the possession of the United States Postal Service, to:

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 Jeryl Olson James Curtis Seyfarth Shaw 131 South Dearborn Street Suite 2400 Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803

Sally Carter
Assistant Counsel